Rev C DCQAW100 SERIES
Up to 90 Watts, Quarter-Brick DC/DC Converters
11/14/2013
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 • Fax 603-778-
9797
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com
Page 1 of 5
Size:

MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Ripple & Noise
No Load
Input Current
Output
Power Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load Min Load Max Load
DCQAW100-24S33
24 VDC
(8.5 - 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 25mA 82.5W 88% 75,000µF
DCQAW100-24S05 5 VDC 0mA 18A 75mVp-p 25mA 90W 89% 36,000µF
DCQAW100-24S12 12 VDC 0mA 7.5A 100mVp-p 25mA 90W 89% 6250µF
DCQAW100-24S15 15 VDC 0mA 6A 100mVp-p 25mA 90W 89% 4000µF
DCQAW100-24S24 24 VDC 0mA 3.7A 200mVp-p 25mA 88.8W 89% 1540µF
DCQAW100-24S30 30 VDC 0mA 3A 200mVp-p 25mA 90W 89% 1000µF
DCQAW100-24S48 48 VDC 0mA 1.8A 300mVp-p 25mA 86.4W 88% 380µF
DCQAW100-48S33
48 VDC
(16.5 - 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 15mA 82.5W 88% 75,000µF
DCQAW100-48S05 5 VDC 0mA 18A 75mVp-p 15mA 90W 89% 36,000µF
DCQAW100-48S12 12 VDC 0mA 7.5A 100mVp-p 15mA 90W 89% 6250µF
DCQAW100-48S15 15 VDC 0mA 6A 100mVp-p 15mA 90W 90% 4000µF
DCQAW100-48S24 24 VDC 0mA 3.7A 200mVp-p 15mA 88.8W 90% 1540µF
DCQAW100-48S30 30 VDC 0mA 3A 200mVp-p 15mA 90W 90% 1000µF
DCQAW100-48S48 48 VDC 0mA 1.8A 300mVp-p 15mA 86.4W 90% 380µF
DCQAW100-110S33
110 VDC
(40 - 160 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 23A 75mVp-p 8mA 75.9W 88% 70,000µF
DCQAW100-110S05 5 VDC 0mA 17A 75mVp-p 8mA 85W 89% 34,000µF
DCQAW100-110S12 12 VDC 0mA 7A 100mVp-p 8mA 84W 89% 5830µF
DCQAW100-110S15 15 VDC 0mA 5.5A 100mVp-p 8mA 82.5W 89% 3670µF
DCQAW100-110S24 24 VDC 0mA 3.5A 200mVp-p 8mA 84W 89% 1460µF
DCQAW100-110S30 30 VDC 0mA 2.8A 200mVp-p 8mA 84W 89% 930µF
DCQAW100-110S48 48 VDC 0mA 1.8A 300mVp-p 8mA 86.4W 89% 380µF
NOTES
1. Input Source Impedance: The power modules will operate to specifications without external components, assuming that the source voltage has very low
 impedance and reasonable input voltage regulation. Highly inductive source impedances can affect the stability of the power module. Since real-world
voltage  sources have finite impedance, performance is improved by adding an external filter capacitor.

Dimensions (L x W x H)  2.28x1.45x0.50 inch (57.9x36.8x12.7
mm)
Case Material  Aluminum base-plate with plastic case
Potting Material  Silicon (UL94-V0)
SAFETY & EMC CHARACTERISTICS
Safety Approvals IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, EN60950-1, EN50155, EN45545-2
EMI (See Note 3)  EN55011, EN55022  Class A, Class B
ESD  EN61000-4-2 Air ±8kV
Contact ±6kV Perf. Criteria A
Radiated Immunity  EN61000-4-3 20 V/m Perf. Criteria A
Fast Transient (See Note 4)  EN61000-4-4 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
Surge (See Note 4)  EN61000-4-5         EN55024: ±2kV Perf. Criteria A  EN50155: ±2kV
Conducted Immunity  EN61000-4-6 10 Vrms Perf. Criteria A
CHARACTERISTIC
CURVES
 DCQAW100-24S05 Derating Curve   DCQAW100-24S05 Derating Curve w/ 0.24”
Heatsink   DCQAW100-24S05 Derating Curve w/ 0.5”
Heatsink
 DCQAW100-24S05 Efficiency vs Input Voltage   DCQAW100-24S05 Efficiency vs Output Load